Copyright © 2004 JCB SERVICE. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any other means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying or otherwise, without prior permission from JCB SERVICE.
World Class
Customer Support
9803/3730-10
Publication No.
Issued by JCB Technical Publications, JCB Aftermarket Training, Woodseat, Rocester, Staffordshire, ST14 5BW, England. Tel +44 1889 591300 Fax +44 1889 591400
Section 1

indicated by the VIN (earlier machines) or PIN (later
machines). A detailed description of the VIN/PIN
numbering system is included later in this
section.K Typical Product Identification Number
(PIN) ( T 1-5)
Note: The machine identification plate fitted to European
Tractor Type Approved Builds is different to the one shown.
K Typical Product Identification Number (PIN) ( T 1-5).
The serial number of each major unit is also stamped on
the unit itself. If a major unit is replaced by a new one, the
serial number on the identification plate will be wrong.
Either stamp the new number of the unit on the
identification plate, or simply stamp out the old number.
This will prevent the wrong unit number being quoted when
replacement parts are ordered.
The machine and engine serial numbers can help identify
exactly the type of equipment you have.
Fig 2.
Section 1 - General Information
Machine Identification
Machine Identification Plate
1-4 1-49803/3730-10
Typical Vehicle Identification Number
(VIN)
1 World Manufacturer Identification (3 Digits)
2 Machine Model (3 Digits)
3 Engine Type (1 Digit)
4 Gearbox Model (1 Digit)
5 Year of Manufacture:
6 Manufacturer Location (1 Digit)
E = England
7 Machine Serial Number (7 Digits)
Each machine has a unique serial number.
SLP 5AA J A 2 E 0123456
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Standard Builds:
5AA = 531-70 5AH = 533-105
5AB = 535-95 5AJ = 535-125
5AC = 536-60 5AK = 535-140
5AD = 541-70 5AL = 540-140
5AF = 540-170
European Tractor Type Approved Builds:
5TA = 531-70 5TC = 536-60
5TB = 541-70 5TD = 535-95
J = JCB Dieselmax (SA Build)
K = JCB Dieselmax (SB Build)
L = JCB Dieselmax (SC Build)
E = 3 Speed (PS750) H = 4 Speed (PS760)
F = 3 Speed (PS760) J = 6 Speed (PS760)
G = 4 Speed (PS750)
5 = 2005 7 = 2007
6 = 2006 8 = 2008
Section 1 - General Information
Machine Identification
Machine Identification Plate
1-5 1-59803/3730-10
Typical Product Identification Number (PIN)
1 World Manufacturer Identification (3 Digits)
2 Machine Model (3 Digits)
3 Engine Type (1 Digit)
4 Gearbox Model (1 Digit)
5 Randomly generated check letter (1 Digit)
6 Year of Manufacture (1 Digit)
7 Machine Serial Number (7 Digits)
Each machine has a unique serial number.
Standard Builds:
5AA = 531-70 5AJ = 535-125
5AB = 535-95 5AK = 535-140
5AC = 536-60 5AL = 540-140
5AD = 541-70 5AR = 536-70
5AF = 540-170
5AH = 533-105
European Tractor Type Approved Builds: